
SECOND ADDENDUM / AMENDMENT 
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING  

REGARDING SPECIAL EVENTS ADMINISTRATION 
BETWEEN THE PORT OF KENNEWICK AND THE CITY OF KENNEWICK 

 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (“Amendment”) is 
entered into as of this ____ day of November, 2022, between the PORT OF KENNEWICK hereinafter 
referred to as (“PORT”), and CITY OF KENNEWICK hereinafter referred to as (“CITY”). 

WITNESSETH 
 
 PORT and CITY are parties to a MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, dated April 25, 2019, for Special  
Events Advertising Agreement as described in the MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING referenced 
herein.  
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, of the covenants, promises and undertakings set 
forth herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby 
acknowledged, PORT and CITY mutually agree to amend the aforesaid contract as follows: 
 

RECITALS 
 

1. Section 5.5, AGREEMENT TERM: The term shall be extended to December 31, 2024 by mutual 
agreement between the PORT and the CITY.  

All other terms and conditions of said MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING dated April 29, 2019 
shall remain the same and continue in full force and effect. 

 
       
      PORT OF KENNEWICK 
      A Washington Municipal Corporation 
 
      Dated: ___________________________     
       
     
      By: _______________________________ 
          
      Tim Arntzen, CEO 
 
      
       
      CITY OF KENNEWICK 
       
      Dated: ___________________________ 
       
       
      By: _______________________________ 
       
      Marie Mosley, City Manager      
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8

17th

11/17/2022

11/17/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8



DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8



DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8



DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8



DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8



DocuSign Envelope ID: BB0CAB5E-B3AA-4913-950E-6012F0A8BEA8


	PORT and CITY are parties to a MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, dated April 25, 2019, for Special
	Events Advertising Agreement as described in the MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING referenced herein.

		2022-11-17T11:11:29-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




